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Exercise bike - USE
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Vélo d'appartement - UTILISATION
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Bicicleta estética - UTILIZACION
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Heimtrainer - VERWENDUNG
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AFTER-SALES SERVICE - SERVICE APRES-VENTE -
SERVICIO POSVENTA - KUNDENDIENST - SERVIZIO
ASSISTENZIA POST-VENDITA - AFTERSALESAFDELING
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- SERVIS NAKONPRODAJE - Poprodajna sluzba - SATIS
SONRASI SERVIS| - TECHNINE PRIEZIURA - PEC PAR-
DOSANAS PAKALPOJUMS - SERVIS NAKON PRODAJE

- EZYMHPETHEH NEAATON - CNEANPOJAXEEH CEPBI3
- CATYIIAH KEVIH KbI3MET KECPETY - CEPBUCHAS

CNYXBA - NICNANPOAAXHE OBCNYTrOBYBAHHS - Dich vu

sau ban hang - LAYANAN PURNA JUAL - &5 RS - T 7 %
—H—ER - EEIRE - vimamdiimaune - HZE] AHlA -
iﬁjhugmﬂmimﬁ - el dead 2y

67



EN Tablet stand handlebar Pedal Levelling foot Saddle setting wheel saddle Castors

FR Support tablette guidon Pédale Compensateur de niveau Molette de réglage de la selle selle Roulettes de déplacement
ES Soporte para tableta manillar Pedal Compensador de nivel Rueda de ajuste del sillin sillin Ruedas de desplazamiento
DE Tablet-Halterung Lenker Pedal Niveauausgleicher Einstellrad des Sattels Sattel Transportrollen

IT Supporto per tablet manubrio Pedale Compensatore di livello Rotella di regolazione della sella sella Rotelle di spostamento
NL Tablethouder stuurstang Pedaal Niveauregelaar Zadel-instelknop zadel Transportwielties

PT Suporte de tablet guiador Pedal Compensador de nivel Fixador de regulagéo do selim selim Rodinhas de deslocagéo
PL Uchwyt na tablet kierownica Pedat Kompensator poziomu Pokretto regulacji ustawienia wysokosci siodetka siodetko Kétka do przemieszczania
HU Tablagéptartd kormany Pedal Szintkiegyenlitd Nyeregbeallitd csavar nyereg Gorgok a mozgatashoz
RO Suport pentru tabletd ghidon Pedala Compensator de nivel Moletd de reglare a seii Sa Rotite de deplasare

SK Drziakom tabletu riadidla Pedal Kompenzator trovne Nastavovacie koliesko sedadla sedadlo Premiestiiovacie kolieska
cs Drzakem na tablet fiditka Pedal Vyrovnavaci podlozka Kolecko pro nastaveni sedla sedlo Premistovaci kolecka

sV Hallare for surfplatta handtag Pedal Nivakompensator Reglage for sadeln sadel Transporthjul

HR Drzatem za tablet upravlja¢ Pedala Kompenzator razine Kota¢ za namjestanje sjedala sjedalo Kotaci premjestanje

SL Nosilec za tablicni krmila Pedali Nastavek za vodoravno poravnavo Zatic za nastavitev sedeza sedez Kolesca za premikanje
TR Tablet bolmesi gidon Pedal Yiikseklik ayar tertibati Selenin ayar kolu sele Hareket makaralari

LT plansetinio kompiuterio laikiklj Vairas Pedalas Niveliuojanti peda Balno nustatymo ratas Balnas Ratukai

Lv Plan3etdatora stafivs Stiire Pedalis 1zlidzinosa péda Seglu uzstadisanas ritenis segli Riteni

SR Drzacem za tablet volan Pedala Stopa za izravnavanje Tocak za podeSavanie sedla sedlo Tockovi

EL aTrAplypa yia tablet TIHOVI Metahi Modapdki euBuypaupiong Mnxaviapog puBuiong aéhag géMa Tpoxiakol

BG Abpxad 3a Tabnet KopmMmMno Megan KomneHcatop Ha H1BOTO BuHT 3a perynupane Ha cefankara cepanka Konenua 3a npemecrsate
KK NNaHLLEeT YCTarbIlLbl Pynb Mepans Husenupney asfbl Epnepai opraty fexreneri ceana Kactopnap
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UK TpUMayeMm Ans NnaHwera Kepmo MNepanb BupisHIioBaHHs cTONM Koneco HanalwTyBaHHs cigna cigno Koneca

Vi Gia do may tinh bang tay lai Ban dap Bo diéu chinh can béng Banh xe thiét Iap yén Yén xe Bénh lan

ID Dudukan untuk tablet Stang sepeda Pedal Kaki penstabil Tuas pengatur sadel sadel Roda
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INDOOR CYCLING

Cycling is an excellent activity that allows you to improve your cardiovascular capacity and respiratory health whilst also toning your entire body: Work on your glutes, quadriceps, hamstrings,
calves, lower back and core.

We recommend that you work out 1 to 3 times a week, for sessions lasting between 20 min and 1 hr, to achieve expected results. For personal home use only. This Training Bike is not designed for professio-
nal or semi-professional use.

WHY HAVE WE DESIGNED THE DOMYOS WOODBIKE?

We have designed and created the Domyos Woodbike to respond to two needs:

- a beautiful product that is also integrated into the home, leaving our users proud to display it in their homes

- an eco-designed product that is more respectful to the environment and to our planet

Wood is a noble, beautiful and organic material, so we have used it to replace the bike’s frame, which is generally the heaviest part of the bike and therefore the biggest consumer of CO2. The wood respects
all the standards relating to respecting our forests in order to preserve our environment.

SETTINGS

WARNING: you must get off the bike in order to make any adjustments.

1. ADJUSTING THE HEIGHT OF THE SEAT:

For effective exercise, the seat must be at the correct height. When pedalling, your knees should be slightly bent at the moment when the pedals are at their lowest position. To adjust the seat, unscrew the
setting wheel a few turns, without removing it completely, and pull its head to disengage the seat tube pin. Adjust the seat to the correct height, reattach the setting wheel in one of the adjustment holes in the
seat tube then fully tighten it.

WARNING: Ensure that the button is reinstalled in the one of the seat tube holes before fully tightening it. Never exceed the maximum height of the seat indicated on the seat tube.

2.LEVELLING THE BIKE:
If the bike is unstable, turn one or both of the stabilisers on the ends of the rear foot until it is stable.

POSTURE
The posture is the body position to adopt when exercising. It is important to comply with it so that you don't injure or hurt yourself during your sessions.

1. EASY MOUNTING
Our teams have designed a training bike with a low frame, which allows you to climb on without having to lift your leg. [

2. STRAIGHT BACK POSITION

This training bike has been designed to allow you to have a suitable position when exercising, i.€. it allows everyone to systematically exercise with their back straight and
looking straight ahead.

WHY IS THERE NO CONSOLE?

When we designed the Domyos Woodbike, we had the goal of designing and creating the most eco-friendly designed training bike on the market and in doing so, the most
simple one possible. A console contributes to CO2 emissions during its manufacturing and uses energy when in use. Indoor cycling does not need a console, just motivation
and your legs. To help you reach your goals and to have more fun and motivating sessions we have equipped our Domyos Woodbike with a smartphone/tablet holder. Which
will let you install the training application of your choice (no bluetooth connection needed) or even watch a film or series of your choice during your sessions.

ADJUSTING THE RESISTANCE

Once installed on the Domyos Woodbike, you will have access to the manual resistance setting wheel situated under the seat in front of you. By turning the wheel to the right
you increase resistance, by turning the wheel to the left you decrease resistance. We have designed a simple and easy-to-use setting wheel so that you can fully focus on
peddling and your training sessions.

MOVING THE BIKE

Position yourself in front of your product, place a foot on the front foot of the bike then pull the handlebars towards you to lift the bike forward to put the moving rollers on the
ground. It is important to keep your back straight while doing this. When you are moving your training bike, most of the effort must be made by your arms and legs.

IF THERE IS A PROBLEM

If there is a problem, go to our Decathlon support site with the product reference
https://support.decathlon.fr/

WARRANTY

The product has a two-year warranty for the spare parts and a five-year warranty for the wooden frame.
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LA PRATIQUE DU VELO D’APPARTEMENT

Le vélo est une excellente activité qui vous permettra d’augmenter vos capacités cardiovasculaires et respiratoires tout en tonifiant 'ensemble de votre corps : fessiers, quadriceps, ischio-jam-
biers, mollets, lombaires et abdominaux en gainage.

Nous vous conseillons de pratiquer 1 & 3 fois par semaine, de 20min a 1h pour obtenir les résultats escomptés. Usage domestique uniquement. Ce vélo d'appartement n'est pas congu pour un usage profes-
sionnel ou semi-professionnel.

POURQUOI NOUS AVONS CONGU LE DOMYOS WOODBIKE ?

Nous avons imaginé et congu le Domyos Woodbike afin de répondre a 2 besoins :
- un produit beau et au design intégré a I'habitat, rendant nos utilisateurs fiers de I'exposer chez eux
- un produit éco-congu et plus respectueux de I'environnement et de notre planéte

Le bois étant un matériau noble, beau et bio, nous 'avons utilisé afin de remplacer le cadre du vélo, qui est en général la partie la plus lourde et donc la plus consommatrice de CO2. Le bois respecte toutes
les normes liées au respect de nos foréts afin de préserver notre environnement.

REGLAGES

AVERTISSEMENT : il est nécessaire de descendre du vélo pour procéder aux réglages.

1. AJUSTER LA HAUTEUR DE LA SELLE :

Pour un exercice efficace, la selle doit étre a la bonne hauteur c’est-a-dire qu'en pédalant, vos genoux doivent étre légerement fléchis au moment ou les pédales sont dans la position la plus basse. Pour
ajuster la selle, dévissez la molette de quelques tours sans la retirer complétement et tirer sa téte pour désengager la goupille du tube de selle. Réglez votre siége a la bonne hauteur, relachez la molette dans
I'un des trous de réglage du tube de selle puis serrez au maximum.

AVERTISSEMENT : Assurez-vous de la remise en place du bouton dans I'un des trous du tube de selle avant de serrer au maximum. Ne jamais dépasser la hauteur maxi de celle indiquée sur le
tube de selle.

2.MISE A NIVEAU DU VELO :
En cas d'instabilité du vélo, tournez un ou les deux compensateurs de niveau situés sur les embouts de pied arriére jusqu’a la suppression de l'instabilité.

POSTURE
La posture est la position du corps a adopter lors de votre pratique. Il est important de bien la respecter pour ne pas se blesser ou vous faire mal pendant vos séances.

1. ENJAMBEMENT FACILE
Nos équipes ont congu un vélo d’appartement avec un cadre bas, qui vous permet de monter dessus sans avoir a lever la jambe. e

2. POSITION DOS DROIT

Ce vélo d’appartement a été congu pour permettre d’avoir une position adaptée lors de la pratique, c'est-a-dire qu'il permet a tous de pratiquer systématiquement avec le dos
droit et le regard droit devant.

POURQUOI'IL N'Y A PAS DE CONSOLE ?

Lorsque nous avons imaginé le Domyos Woodbike, nous avions 'ambition de réaliser et concevoir le vélo d’appartement le plus éco-congu du marché et par conséquent le
plus simple possible. Une console est consommatrice de CO? par sa fabrication et d'énergie lors de son utilisation. La pratique de vélo d'appartement ne dépend pas d'une
console, mais avant tout de sa motivation et de ses jambes. Pour vous aider a atteindre vos objectifs et réaliser des séances ludiques et motivantes nous avons équipé notre
Domyos Woodbike d’'un porte smartphone / tablette. Ce qui vous permettra d'installer 'application d’entrainement de votre choix (ne nécessitant pas de connexion bluetooth)
ou encore de regarder le film ou série de votre choix durant vos séances.

REGLAGE DE LA RESISTANCE

Une fois installé sur le Domyos Woodbike, vous aurez accés a la molette de réglage manuelle de résistance située en dessous de la selle, devant vous. En tournant la molette
vers la droite vous augmentez la résistance, en la tournant vers la gauche vous diminuez la résistance. Nous avons congu une molette de réglage simple et agréable afin que
vous puissiez vous concentrer pleinement sur le pédalage et vos séances d’entrainement.

DEPLACER LE VELO

Placez-vous a I'avant de votre produit, positionnez un pied sur le pied avant du vélo puis tirez le guidon vers vous pour incliner le vélo vers I'avant afin de mettre les roulettes
de déplacement en contact avec le sol. Il est important de bien garder le dos droit lors de ce mouvement. Lorsque vous déplacez votre vélo d’appartement, vous devez exercer
une force essentiellement sur vos bras et vos jambes.

EN CAS DE PROBLEME

En cas de probléme, rendez-vous sur notre site support decathlon avec la référence du produit
https://support.decathlon.fr/

GARANTIES

Le produit est garantie 2ans sur les pieces détachées et 5ans sur le cadre en bois.
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PRACTICA DE BICICLETA ESTATICA

La bicicleta es una excelente actividad que te permite mejorar la capacidad cardiovascular y la salud respiratoria, a la vez que tonificas todo tu cuerpo: gliteos, cuadriceps, isquiotibiales, pan-
torrillas, lumbares y abdominales centrales.

Te recomendamos practicar de 1 a 3 veces por semana, de 20 minutos a 1 hora para obtener los resultados esperados. Solo para uso doméstico. Esta bicicleta estatica no esta disefiada para uso profesional
o0 semiprofesional.

¢POR QUE HEMOS DISENADO LA WOODBIKE DE DOMYOS?

Imaginamos y disefiamos la Domyos Woodbike para satisfacer 2 necesidades:
- un producto bonito con un disefio que se integra en el hogar y hace que nuestros usuarios se sientan orgullosos de mostrarlo en casa
- un producto de disefio ecologico mas respetuoso con el medio ambiente y nuestro planeta

Como la madera es un material noble, hermoso y organico, la hemos utilizado para reemplazar el cuadro de la bicicleta, que generalmente es la parte més pesada y, por lo tanto, la que mas CO2 consume.
La madera respeta todos los estandares relacionados con el respeto de nuestros bosques para preservar nuestro medio ambiente.

AJUSTES

ADVERTENCIA: es necesario bajar de la bicicleta para realizar los ajustes.

1. AJUSTE DE LA ALTURA DEL SILLIN:

Para un ejercicio efectivo, el sillin debe estar a la altura correcta, es decir, pedaleando, las rodillas deben estar ligeramente dobladas en el momento en que los pedales estan en la posicion mas baja. Para
ajustar el sillin, desatornilla la perilla unas vueltas sin quitarla del todo y tira de la cabeza para desenganchar el pasador del tubo del sillin. Ajusta el sillin a la altura correcta, suelta la perilla en uno de los
orificios de ajuste del tubo del sillin y luego aprieta tanto como sea posible.

ADVERTENCIA: Asegurate de volver a colocar el boton en uno de los orificios del tubo del sillin antes de apretarlo tanto como sea posible. Nunca excedas la altura maxima indicada en el tubo
del sillin.

2.NIVELACION DE LA BICICLETA:
En caso de inestabilidad de la bicicleta, gira uno o ambos compensadores de nivel situados en los extremos de las patas traseras hasta que se elimine la inestabilidad.

POSTURA
La postura es la posicion que debe adoptar el cuerpo durante la practica. Es importante respetarla para no lesionarte ni hacerte dafio durante las sesiones de entrenamiento.

1. FACILIDAD PARA SUBIR
Nuestros equipos han disefiado una bicicleta estatica con un cuadro bajo, que te permite subirte sin tener que levantar la pierna. Qo

2. POSICION RECTA DE LA ESPALDA

Esta bicicleta estatica ha sido disefiada para permitirte mantener una posicién adecuada durante la practica, es decir, permite que todos practiquen sistematicamente con la
espalda recta y los ojos mirando hacia adelante.

¢POR QUE NO HAY CONSOLA?

Cuando imaginamos la Domyos Woodbike, nuestra ambicién era producir y disefiar la bicicleta estatica més ecoldgica del mercado y, por lo tanto, la mas simple posible. Una
consola consume CO? cuando se fabrica y energia durante su uso. La practica de bicicleta estatica no depende de una consola, sino sobre todo de la motivacion y de tus
piernas. Para ayudarte a conseguir tus objetivos y llevar a cabo sesiones divertidas y motivadoras, hemos equipado nuestra Domyos Woodbike con un soporte para teléfono
inteligente o tableta. Esto te permitira instalar la aplicacion de entrenamiento que elijas (que no requiere conexion bluetooth) o ver la pelicula o serie que elijas durante tus
sesiones.

AJUSTE DE RESISTENCIA

Una vez instalado en la Domyos Woodbike, tendras acceso al dial de ajuste de resistencia manual ubicado debajo del sillin, delante de ti. Si se gira el dial hacia la derecha au-
menta la resistencia y si se gira hacia la izquierda disminuye. Hemos disefiado un dial de ajuste simple y agradable para que puedas concentrarte por completo en el pedaleo
y en los entrenamientos.

MOVER LA BICICLETA

Ponte de pie delante del producto, coloca un pie en la pata delantera de la bicicleta, luego tira del manillar hacia ti para inclinar la bicicleta hacia adelante y que los rodillos
entren en contacto con el suelo. Es importante mantener la espalda recta al realizar este movimiento. Para mover la bicicleta estatica, debes ejercer fuerza principalmente con
los brazos y piernas.

EN CASO DE PROBLEMAS

En caso de problema, visita nuestro sitio de soporte de decathlon con la referencia del producto
https://support.decathlon.es

GARANTIAS

El producto tiene una garantia de 2 afios en repuestos y 5 afios en el cuadro de madera.
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AFTER-SALES SERVICE

SERVICE APRES-VENTE - SERVICIO POSVENTA - KUNDENDIENST - SERVIZIO ASSISTENZIA POST-VENDITA - AFTERSALESAFDELING - ASSISTENCIA POS-
VENDA - SERWIS PO SPRZEDAZY - UGYFELSZOLGALAT - SERVICIU POST-VANZARE - POPREDAJNY SERVIS - POPRODEJNi SERVIS - EFTERMARKNAD -
CNEANPOAAXBEH CEPBU3 - SERVIS NAKONPRODAJE - POPRODAJNA SLUZBA - EZYNMHPETHEH MEAATQN - SATIS SONRASI SERVISi - CEPBUCHASA CNYXBA
-DICH VU SAU BAN HANG - LAYANAN PURNA JUAL - £RR% - 77 8—%—E A - EERE - udnrsudsnisans - FZE MHIA - i) | puy oloxs - gall daxs azy

UK
Do you need assistance?

Find us at www.supportdecathlon.
com, or if you don’t have an internet
connection, call our Customer Loyalty
Team at 0207 064 3000.

NEDERLAND

Hulp nodig?

U vindt de dienst na verkoop terug op
de website www.supportdecathlon.
com (kosten internetverbinding) of
contacteer de klantendienst op 088 33
22 888 (lokaal tarief).

FRANCE

Besoin d'assistance ?

Retrouvez-nous sur le site internet
www.supportdecathlon.com (colt d'une
connexion internet).

PORTUGAL

Necessita de assiténcia?

Encontre-nos no site www.
supportdecathlon.com

ou nos contacte através do nosso Centro
de apoio técnico tendo em méos uma
prova de compra (cartédo Decathlon ou
factura de caixa) pelo nimero 800 919
970* Servigo pos venda gratuito para

os produtos Domyos, ver condigdes de
garantia. *Chamada gratuita.

ESPANA

¢ Necesita asistencia?

Nos puede encontrar en el sitio web
www.supportdecathlon.com (coste de
conexion a internet) o contacte con su
tienda habitual y/o el centro de atencion
al cliente, con el ticket de compra, a
914843981 para ayudarle a abrir un
dosier spv (servicio de post venta,
llamada gratuita desde un telefono fijo
desde Espana).

DEUTSCHLAND

Sie finden uns auf der Internetseite:
www.supportdecathlon.com oder Sie
rufen

unser Customer - Relationship -
Center an unter: 0049-7153-5759900
Halten Sie bitte Ihre Rechnung bereit.

ITALIA

Hai bisogno di assistenza?

Ci puoi contattare dal sito www.
supportdecathlon.com per aprire un
dossier

di assistenza post vendita. Se non hai
una connessione ad internet, contatta il
Centro Relazione Clienti, munito dello
scontrino al numero 0395979702

(al costo di una telefonata urbana) per
farti aiutare ad aprire una segnalazione.

BELGIE

Hulp nodig?

U vindt de dienst na verkoop terug op
de website www.supportdecathlon.com
(kosten internetverbinding) of contacteer
de klantendienst op 02 208 26 60 (lokaal
tarief).

BELGIQUE
Besoin d'assistance?

Retrouvez le service aprés vente sur
le site internet www.supportdecathlon.
com (co(it d'une connexion internet) ou
contactez le centre de relation clientéle
au 02 208 26 60 (tarif local).

HE

REEFEE 2

FHiBRRNGME
http://supportdecathlon.com

FRIT BN L ERRRIRBIE 4009
109-109, BERT: RITBHEA,
FRIBHWYEL,

EN - OTHER COUNTRIES
Need help?
Find us on our website

www.supportdecathlon.com  (cost of
an internet connection) or go to the
front desk of one of the stores where
you bought the product, with proof of
purchase.

NL - ANDERE LANDEN

Hulp nodig?

Raadpleeg de  website  www.
supportdecathlon.com (kosten
internetverbinding) of contacteer het
onthaal van de winkel waar u het
product heeft gekocht.

SK - OSTATNE KRAJINY

Potrebujete asistenciu?

Néjdite si nas na internetovych
strankach www.supportdecathlon.
com (cena internetového pripojenia),
alebo sa obratte na oddelenie styku
so zakaznikom v obchode, kde ste
svj vyrobok zakupili a popritom
nezabudnite predloZit' doklad o kupe.

SL - DRUGE DRZAVE
DRUGE DRZAVE
Potrebujete pomoc?

Obiscite nado spletno stran www.
supportdecathlon.com ali trgovino, v
kateri ste izdelek kupili, pri cemer je
potrebno dokazilo o nakupu.

ID - NEGARA LAIN
Perlu bantuan?

Kunjungilah situs internet kami www.
supportdecathlon.com (biaya koneksi
internet) atau datanglah ke toko merek
di mana Anda membeli produk Anda,
dengan membawa bukti pembelian.

KO - 7|Et =7+
T20| LestAL?
gAkSl 2 ALO|Ewww.

supportdecathlon.com&  #E3tL
(QEL oF HIg), Fof ZYME
X

HiA3g YEMAR.

FR - AUTRES PAYS
Besoin d'assistance?

Retrouvez-nous sur le site internet
www.supportdecathlon.com (codt d'une
connexion internet) ou présentez-vous a
I'accueil d'un magasin de I'enseigne ol
vous avez acheté votre produit, muni d'un
justificatif d'achat.

PT - OUTROS PAISES
Precisa de assisténcia?

Contacte nos através do site da Internet
www.supportdecathlon.com (custo
de uma ligagédo a Internet) ou dirija-
se a recepcdo da loja da marca onde
adquiriu o seu produto, com o respectivo
comprovativo de compra.

CS - OSTATNI ZEME
Potrebujete pomoc?

Kontaktujte nds na nasich internetovych
strankach  www.supportdecathlon.com
(cena za internetové pfipojeni) nebo
pfiidte na recepci jedné z prodejen
znacky, kde jste koupili va$ vyrobek, a
predlozte doklad o nakupu.

EL - AMEZ XQPEZ

Xpeiddeare BoriBeia;

Emokegreite Tov SIKTUGKO pag  TOTTO,
om OiebBuvan  www.supportdecathlon.
com (Ue To kOOTOG pIag aUVdETNG aTO
BiadikTuo) 1 ameubuveite oy uodoxn
oloudnToTe KATaoTARATOG TG aAuaidag
QTmo TNV OTTOi0 AYOPATaTE TO TPOIOV 0ag,
padi pe Tv amodeign ayopdg.

ZH - HftER

ZERY?

BEH http://supportdecathlon.com 5&
MNEBR (FBLARA ) AEFRNER
EEMXFROEEESE AL BN,

KM - 1S uiigjd 1g)a

feghinudhishidnnsd www.
supportdecathlon.com mmuﬂh
(Aigismimutisiinng) uf Unsm”wsunhuwium
Hﬁmssmtimaﬁmmamsaﬁmmmsmismﬂ

ES - OTROS PAISES
¢ Necesita asistencia?

Nos puede encontrar en el sitio web
www.supportdecathlon.com (coste de
conexion de internet) o preséntese con el
justificante de compra en la recepcion
de la tienda de la marca donde haya
comprado el producto.

PL - INNE KRAJE
Potrzebujesz pomocy?

Znajdz nas na stronie internetowej www.
supportdecathlon.com (koszt jednego
potaczenia internetowego) lub wraz
z dowodem zakupu zgto$ siedo punktu
obstugi sklepu firmowego lub tam, gdzie
dokonate$ zakupu produktu.

SV - ANDRA LANDER
Behdver du hjélp?

Hitta oss pa hemsidan  www.

supportdecathlon.com (kostnad
for  internet-anslutning  tillkommer)
eller ga till kundtjénsten

i butiken dar du kdpte produkten, med ditt
inkdpsbevis.

TR - DIGER ULKELER
Yardima mi ihtiyaciniz var?

www.supportdecathlon.com internet
sitesinden bize ulasabilirsiniz (bir internet
badlanti dcreti karsiliginda) veya bir
satin alma kaniti ile birlikte, Griini satin
aldiginiz magazanin danisma bélimiine
basvurabilirsiniz.

JA-Z0HOE

ANTHFBETTAH?

# 4 hwww.supportdecathlon.com%
BCEEV(8—%Y NERE), ©
LRERBAEIHTZIEOECHS
Nk, BEVEFOVAEVEBRECS
BUSEEL,

31 Jg - AR

Q6aclus | s Jo

GOSN lsden e o Jaslwww,
supportdecathlon.com(JLasl aalSs

dio il SV Jzall ] @295 i(ci ol
wly @l dole 4 129 sy iiall
syl ol puss o

DE - ANDERE LANDER
Brauchen Sie Hilfe?

Besuchen Sie unsere Internet-Site
www.supportdecathlon.com (Kosten
des Internetanschlusses) oder wenden
Sie sich an die Empfangsstelle des
Geschéfts der Marke, in welchem Sie Ihr
Produkt gekauft haben. Legen Sie bitte
Ihren Kaufnachweis vor.

HU - MAS ORSZAGOK

Segitségre van sziiksége?

Keressen minket honlapunkon a www.
suppertdecathlon.com oldalon, telefonon
a Decathlon (gyfélszolgalatahoz, vagy
személyesen barmely aruhdzunkban, a
vasarlast igazold bizonylattal.

BG - IPYTU ObPXABU
Wmate Hyxga ot nomoly?

Mons, nocetete HawWa CcailT: Www.
supportdecathlon.com  (yeHata  Ha
VHTEPHET Bpb3ka) WM OTUgeTe B
otaen «O6cnyxBaHe Ha KNMEHTU» Ha
MarasuHa, KbAeTo CTe Kynuiu NpoaykTa,
Kato Hocute CbC ceBe  CMROKYMEHT,
[oka3BallHanpaBeHaTa nokynka.

RU - IPYTUE CTPAHbI

HyxHa noapepxka?

OBpaTutech k Ham Yepes Halll MHTEpHET-
cat www.supportdecathlon.com
(CTOMMOCTb MOAKNIOYEHNST K UHTEPHETY)
UK nogoliauTe B OTAEN 0BCNyXMBaHUS
KIWEHTOB B MarasuHe TOil CeTH, B
KOTOpOI Bbl Kymanu Bal NPOAYKT, C
TOBAPHbIM YEKOM.

7T - HfttER
FEN?
SR http://supportdecathlon.com 825

MHE (TELRER ) ABBEIRER
ERBEERNEENERHRAESEN.

18,948 ylw - FA

Saph jly SaS o

(cabusy oo 31 (0l & Juasl aisd L lgs
L www.supportdecathlon.com ;5 L L
295 »}MQ@IA olbad b b aibly Jula
ol & B 9,9 03,3 51 S vy jwo @
28 az2lo 1l 038 $)la3 |y Jpaze.
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IT - ALTRI PAESI
Bisogno di assistenza?

Ci potete trovare sul sito Internet www.
supportdecathlon.com (costo di una
connessione Internet) o potete recarvi
allaccoglienza di un negozio del marchio
in cui avete comprato il prodotto, muniti
di un giustificativo di acquisto.

RO - ALTE TARI
Aveti nevoie de asistenta?

Ne puteti gasi pe site-ul www.
supportdecathlon.com  (pretul  unei
conectari la internet) sau va puteti
prezenta la serviciul de relatii cu clientii
al magazinului firmei de la care ati
achizitionat produsul, avand asupra
dumneavoastra dovada cumpararii.

HR - OSTALE ZEMLJE
Potrebna vam je pomo¢?

Pronadite nas na internetskoj stranici
www.supportdecathlon.com (po  cijeni
naknade za koristenje internetay ili savjet
potrazite u trgovini u kojoj ste kupili
proizvod, uz predocenje racuna.

VI-QUOC GIA KHAC

Cén h trg?

Hay lién hé vdi chung toi qua trang web
www.supportdecathlon.com (can co két
ndi internet) hodc dén dai Iy chinh hdng
ma ban d& mua san phdm, mang theo
minh chling mua hang.

TH - seneau q
fiasnssummaamia ?

uwuiivs o lad WWW.
supportdecathlon.com  (a19fifn 1441
Tunsidansiadumasiia)uiaiununaa
diuinaldgananfuginsaniunan
gumMstandnioei




EC DECLARATION DICHIARAZIONE DI MEGFELELOSEGI FORSAKRAN OM EB ATITIKTIES
OF CONFORMITY CONFORMITA CE NYILATKOZAT EG-OVERENSSTAM- DEKLARACIJA
MELSE

Product name: WOODBIKE Nome del prodotto: | WOODBIKE A termék neve: WOODBIKE Produktnamn: WOODBIKE Gaminio pavadi- WOODBIKE
nimas:

Product function: Exercise bike Funzione del Cyclette A termék rendel- Edz6 kerékpar Produktfunktion: Motionscykel Gaminio funkcija: [ Dviratinis treniruoklis

prodotto: tetése:

Model: 8607838 Modello: 8607838 Modell: 8607838 Modell: 8607838 Modelis: 8607838

This product ENISO 20957-1 EN Questo prodotto & | EN ISO 20957-1 EN Atermék megfelel | ENISO 20957-1 EN Denna produkt up- | EN SO 20957-1 EN Sis gaminys atitinka | EN 1SO 20957-1 EN

complies with 1SO 20957-5 conforme a tutti i 1SO 20957-5 a kovetkezd 1SO 20957-5 pfyller alla relevan- | 1SO 20957-5 visy toliau isvardyty | ISO 20957-5

all the relevant requisiti pertinenti eurodpai iranyelvek ta krav i foljande Europos direktyvy

requirements of the delle seguenti és normak Gsszes europeiska direktiv ir standarty

following European direttive e norme vonatkozo kovetel- och standarder: atitinkamus reika-

directives and europee: ményének: lavimus:

standards:

Issued in (place): | MARCQ-EN-BAROEUL Redatto a (luogo): | MARCQ-EN-BAROEUL Kelt (hely): MARCQ-EN-BAROEUL Utférdad i (ort): MARCQ-EN-BAROEUL Parengta (datair | MARCQ-EN-BAROEUL
vieta):

Date (day/month/ | 16-11-2020 Data (giorno/mese/ | 16-11-2020 1d8 (nap/honap/év): | 16-11-2020 Datum (dag/ 16-11-2020 Data (diena/ménuo/ | 16-11-2020

year): anno): manad/ar): metai):

DOMYOS brand Caroline LANIGAN Direttore della Caroline LANIGAN ADOMYOS mérka | Caroline LANIGAN Varumdrkeschef for | Caroline LANIGAN Prekiy Zenklo Caroline LANIGAN

manager: marca DOMYOS: igazgatoja: DOMYOS: DOMYOS
direktore:

DECLARATION DE CONFORMITEITS- DECLARATIE DE IZJAVA O SUKLAD- EK ATBILSTIBAS

CONFORMITE CE VERKLARING EG CONFORMITATE NOSTI DEKLARACIJA
Nom du produit : WOODBIKE Productnaam: WOODBIKE Numele produsului: | WOODBIKE Naziv proizvoda: WOODBIKE Produkta no- WOODBIKE

saukums:
Fonction du Vélo d'appartement Functie van het Hometrainer Functia produsului: ~ | VM:Bicicleta de apar- Funkcija proizvoda: | Sobni bicikl Produkta funkcija: | Macibu velosipéds
produit : product: tament
Modgle : 8607838 Model: 8607838 Model: 8607838 Model: 8607838 Modelis: 8607838
Ce produit est EN ISO 20957-1 EN Dit product voldoet | EN SO 20957-1 EN Acest produs este ENIS020957-1 ENISO Proizvod je u EN SO 20957-1 EN Sis produkts atbilst | EN 1SO 20957-1 EN
conforme a 1SO 20957-5 aan alle relevante | 1SO 20957-5 in conformitate cu | 209575 skladu sa svim 180 20957-5 visam attiecigajam | ISO 20957-5
I'ensemble des exi- eisen van de toate cerintele rele- relevantnim zaht- $o Eiropas direkfivu
gences pertinentes hieronder vermelde vante ale urmatoare- jevima sliedecih un standartu
des directives Europese richtlijnen lor directive si norme europskih direktiva i prasibam:
et normes euro- en normen: europene: standarda:
péennes ci-apres :
Fait a (lieu) : MARCQ-EN-BAROEUL Opgemaakt te MARCQ-EN-BAROEUL Emisa la (localitate): | MARCQ-EN-BAROEUL Izdano (mjesto): MARCQ-EN-BAROEUL Izdota (viet): MARCQ-EN-BAROEUL
(plaats):

Date (jour/mois/ 16-11-2020 Datum (dag/maand/ | 16-11-2020 Data (zi/lund/an): 16-11-2020 Datum (dan/ 16-11-2020 Datums (diena / 16-11-2020
année) : jaar): mjesec/godina): ménesis / gads)
Directeur de la Caroline LANIGAN Directeur van het | Caroline LANIGAN Directorul marcii Caroline LANIGAN Menadzer robne Caroline LANIGAN zimolu vaditajs : Caroline LANIGAN
marque DOMYOS : merk DOMYOS: DOMYOS: marke DOMYOS:

DECLARACION DE DECLARAGAO DE VYHLASENIE O IZJAVA O SKLAD- DEKLARACIJA O
CONFORMIDAD CE CONFORMIDADE CE ZHODE NOSTI (ES) USAGLASENOSTI
PROIZVODA CE
Nombre del WOODBIKE Nome do produto: | WOODBIKE Nézov produktu: WOODBIKE Ime izdelka: WOODBIKE Naziv proizvoda: WOODBIKE
producto:
Funcién del Bicicleta estética Fungéo do produto: | bicicleta estatica Funkcia produktu: | Stacionarny bicykel Funkcija izdelka: Sobno kolo Funkcija proizvoda: | SB: Sobni bicikl
producto:
Modelo: 8607838 Modelo: 8607838 Model: 8607838 Model: 8607838 Model: 8607838
Este producto EN ISO 20957-1 EN Este produto estd | EN 1SO 20957-1 EN Tento produkt spifia | EN ISO 20957-1 EN Izdelek je skladen | EN SO 20957-1 EN Ovaj proizvod EN SO 20957-1 EN
cumple todos 1SO 20957-5 em conformidade | ISO 20957-5 vSetky prislusné 1SO 20957-5 z vsemi ustreznimi | 1SO 20957-5 je uskladen sa 1SO 20957-5
los requisitos com todos 0s re- poziadavky nasle- zahtevami sledecih svim merodavnim
relevantes de los quisitos relevantes dujucich Eurdpsky- evropskih direktiv in zahtevima direk-
siguientes estan- das seguintes ch smernic a standardov: tiva i evropskim
dares y directivas diretivas e normas noriem: odredbama dole
€europeos: europeias: navedenim:
Emitido en (lugar): | MARCQ-EN-BAROEUL Emitido em (local): | MARCQ-EN-BAROEUL Vydané v (miesto): | MARCQ-EN-BAROEUL Izdano v (kraj): MARCQ-EN-BAROEUL U (mesto): MARCQ-EN-BAROEUL
Fecha (dia/mes/ 16-11-2020 Data (dia/més/ano): | 16-11-2020 Détum (der/ 16-11-2020 Datum (dan/mesec/ | 16-11-2020 Datum (dan/mesec/ | 16-11-2020
afio): mesiac/rok): leto): godina):

Director de la
marca DOMYOS:

Caroline LANIGAN

Gestor de marca
DOMYOS:

Caroline LANIGAN

Veduci pracovnik
znacky DOMYOS:

Caroline LANIGAN

Vodja blagovne
znamke DOMYOS:

Caroline LANIGAN

Direktor marke
DOMYOS:

Karolin LANIGAN

EG-KONFORMITAT- DEKLARACJA PROHLASENI ES O AB UYUMLULUK AHAQEH
SERKLARUNG ZGODNOSCI SHODE BEYANI LYMMOP®QSHE CE

Produktname: WOODBIKE Nazwa produktu: | WOODBIKE Nézev vyrobku: WOODBIKE Uriiniin adi: WOODBIKE Ovopaaia WOODBIKE
TPOIOVTOG:

Produktfunktion: Heimtrainer Funkcja produktu: | Rower stacjonarny Funkce vyrobku: Rotoped Uriiniin islevi: Kondisyon bisikleti Aemoupyia 210TIKO TTOdRAATO
TIPOIOVTOG:

Modell: 8607838 Model: 8607838 Model: 8607838 Model: 8607838 Movrého: 8607838

Dieses Produkt er- | EN SO 20957-1 EN Ten produkt jest EN ISO 20957-1 EN Vyrobek je v EN ISO 20957-1 EN Bu riin, EN ISO 20957-1 EN To mpoiov autd ENISO 20957-1 EN

fiillt alle einschlagi- | ISO 20957-5 zgodny z wszystki- | ISO 20957-5 souladu se véemi | ISO 20957-5 asagidaki Avrupa | ISO 20957-5 TAnpoi o alvoro | 1ISO 20957-5

gen Anforderungen mi istotnymi wyma- prisludnymi poZa- yonergelerine ve TWV OYETIKWV

der folgenden ganiami dyrektyw i davky nasledujicich standartlarina iliskin AMAToEWY

europaischen norm europejskich evropskych smérmic tiim gereksinimlere TWV TIOPAKATW

Richtlinien und wymienionych anorem: uygundur: EUPWTTAIKWY

Normen: ponizej: odnyiwv Kai
TPOTUTILV:

Ausgestellt in (Ort): | MARCQ-EN-BAROEUL Sporzadzono w MARCQ-EN-BAROEUL Vydano v (misto): | MARCQ-EN-BAROEUL Hazirlandigi yer MARCQ-EN-BAROEUL ZuvtdxBnke otnv | MARCQ-EN-BAROEUL

(miejscowosc): (yer): (témog):

Datum (Tag/Monat/ | 16-11-2020 Data (dzien/ 16-11-2020 Datum (den/mésic/ | 16-11-2020 Tarih (giin/ay/yil): | 16-11-2020 Hpepopnvia (npépa/ | 16-11-2020

Jahr): miesiac/rok): rok): prvag/érog):

DOMYOS-Marken- | Caroline LANIGAN Dyrektor marki Caroline LANIGAN Manazer znacky Caroline LANIGAN DOMYOS marka | Caroline LANIGAN DieuBuvg Tou Caroline LANIGAN

manager: DOMYOS: DOMYOS: midurd: €UTTOPIKOU OT\UATOG

DOMYOS:
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TEKTAPALIVS 3A TUYEN BO EC VE ECH &t e uiall @yl 13|
CbOTBETCTBUE SU PHU HOP sV Glowl olboluay
ol
HavumeHoBahue Ha | WOODBIKE Tén san pham: WOODBIKE EmER WOODBIKE iall puwl: WOODBIKE
npogyka:
YHKUUS Ha BE: BeroepromeTsp Chtrc ndng san Xe dap tap thé duc ERE ERARFETE Slel dabg: onles 1)
npoaykTa: pham:
Mogen: 8607838 Mo-den: 8607838 i 8607838 Jagall: 8607838
Tosn npoaykT EN 1SO 20957-1 EN San ph&m nay EN 1SO 20957-1 EN HERBEUTA | ENISO 20957-1 aiall 13D §lgiy EN ISO 20957-1
cvorBetcTBaHa | 1SO 20957-5 tuan thi tt ca cac | 1S 20957-5 HRMREREE |ENISO 20957-5 Slllaiall 815 go EN ISO 20957-5
BCUUKY M3MCKBAHMS yéu cau lién quan ZHBEX: aolly dall ol
Ha eBponerickute V& cac chi thj va ulsally olegill
[LVPEKTUBN tiéu chu&n Chau Wl a9l dwwlall:
1 cTaHaapTv AU sau:
136poeHM no-ony:
W3pnaneHa B MARCQ-EN-BAROEUL Dugc cap tai (noi): | MARCQ-EN-BAROEUL BT(HH): MARCQ-EN-BAROEUL 0le) S plo): MARCQ-EN-BAROEUL
(msicTo):
[ata (neH/vecey/ | 16-11-2020 Ngay (Ngay/thang/ | 16-11-2020 RH(B/RIE): 16-11-2020 diawl il pgy) g lI): | 16-11-2020
roauHa): nam):
YnpasuTen 3a Caroline LANIGAN Quan ly thuong Caroline LANIGAN DOMYOS &k Caroline LANIGAN doVMe xo DOMYOS | Caroline LANIGAN
mapkata DOMYOS: hiéu DOMYOS: s agldl:

COVIKECTIK

PERNYATAAN

Tudusannasgiu EC

[EKMAPALIMACHI KESESUAIAN CE
OHiMHiH aTaybl: WOODBIKE Nama produk: WOODBIKE Fawanou: WOODBIKE
OHIMHIH BenorpeHaxep Fungsi produk: Sepeda Statis afdunisin | dnsuuaandniy
(DyHKUMACH:
Ynrici: 8607838 Model: 8607838 U 8607838
Byn exim keneci EN SO 20957-1 EN Produk ini sesuai ENISO 20957-1 EN wanfouiiidanndas | EN ISO 20957-1 EN
Eyponanbig 1SO 20957-5 dengan semua 1SO 20957-5 amdanipuai 1SO 20957-5
[AVpeKTUBanap MeH persyaratan relevan \fiendaaovig
CTaHAapTTapablH dari direktif dan wasngsuiivuuas
6Gapnblk standar Uni Eropa WNTFIUVAUNIN
Tanantapeia berikut: 4151
caiikec kenepj:
WacanraH (xepi): | MAPK-AH-BAPETTb Dibuat di (tempat): | MARCQ-EN-BAROEUL aanlu (dnuiiav): | MARCQ-EN-BAROEUL
Kywi (kyHilaisl/ 16-11-2020 Tanggal (hari/ 16-11-2020 fuft (Fundiowdl): | 16-11-2020
KbiMbl): bulan/tahun):
DOMYOS 6pena- | Kaponu AHUTAH Direktur merek Caroline LANIGAN HIANTUUTUA Caroline LANIGAN
[QVIPEKTOpbI: DOMYOS: DOMYOS:

JEKNAPALA ECHEMER

COOTBETCTBUA

CE
HasBakve napenus; | WOODBIKE FRah WOODBIKE HEE: WOODBIKE
HaaHauenme [Homalnuii ERIEE g% HE7Is: Al 258 AA
v3penus: BENoTpeHaxep
Mopenb: 8607838 BE 8607838 28 8607838
310 u3nenue EN ISO 20957-1 EN AERFEUTE | ENISO 20957-1 2 HMES 232 | ENISO 20957-1 EN
COOTBETCTBYET 1SO 20957-5 BIRORATH EN ISO 20957-5 SAELYEZFY |1SO20957-5
BCEM NPUMEHIMMbIM oZEHHOT
TpeBoBaHsM ANgE Z4otn A
cneayloLyx &Lk
€BPONeckuX
AVIPEKTUB ¥ HOPM:
Mecto MARCQ-EN-BAROEUL AR MARCQ-EN-BAROEUL MZEX|(B4): MARCQ-EN-BAROEUL
COCTaBNEHNS:
[Nara (neHb/mecsy | 16-11-2020 BE (B/AIE) : [16-11-2020 URK A/ EY): 16-11-2020
rog):
[vpexTtop no Caroline LANIGAN DOMYOSH A Caroline LANIGAN DOMYOS EZE | Caroline LANIGAN
6perany DOMYOS: 28 . OHLIAS:

[IEKTAPAL|ISt NIPO WGAUMID

BIANOBIAHICTb CE QNUMMUA) EC
Haasa npogykry: | WOODBIKE Hmt WOODBIKE unsRaRU: | WOODBIKE
Mpu3HaveHHs [lomaluHiit TpeHaxep RO TAYRIKANAY YeMIRUaRuS ﬁ&‘ﬁgﬁunﬁumnn
NPOAYKTY: ) -
Mopens: 8607838 i 8607838 Aie 8607838
Lleit npoaykT EN ISO 20957-1 EN AHRFUTOEC | ENISO 20957-1 EN ROUBRVISS EN IS0 20957-1
BiAnosigae 1SO 20957-5 BEBRUEEND [1S0 209575 Hsinnuiglmy | EN ISO 20957-5
BCIM BUMOram TRTOBEEH agimin
€BpONeNcbKMX CBAELTVET: MANSANHAT
MPEKTUB | HOpM, iSieuGRINNS
3a3HaUEHNX HIDKYE: Sheuinigo

aimus
Bupobneqo MAPK-AH-BAPETTb R MARCQ-EN-BAROEUL |  |Gist (Bnisi): | MARCO-EN-BA-
(vicue): (OPAHLISY) ° v ROEUL
Imicsup/ | 16-11-2020 WA (B 16-11-2020 S -
gi;a (essfvicne 2 ¥ (Rt moutfigs (g / | 16-11-2020
- g/ M)
[lwpektop 6peHpa | Kaponik JTAHIFAH DOMYOS 75> K | Caroline LANIGAN )
DOMYOS: (Caroline LANIGAN) NR=TJ1—: gﬁLﬁﬁLﬁh{hﬁ Caroline LANIGAN
DOMYOS2
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DOMYOS WOODBIKE

Keep these instructions Saglabajiet $0s noradijumus
Notice a conserver Sacuvati uputstvo
Conserve estas instrucciones AlatnpnoTe auTo To eyXeIpidio

Anleitung bitte sorgféltig aufbewahren 3anasete UH(opmauusaTa
Istruzioni da conservare Cakrayra THIiCTi HyCKaynblIK
Handleiding om te bewaren. CoxpaHuTe 370 PyKOBOACTBO

Guarde estas instrugdes HoTpumyiTech LMX BKa3iBoK
Instrukcje nalezy zachowaé Lwu y khi bao quan
Orizze meg az Gtmutatét Petunjuk harus disimpan
Observatisi pastrati M ZERER R A
Odlozte si tieto pokyny RETHLSIERLTLKEEY
Tyto pokyny si uschovejte EYEFRFEEREE
Spara bruksanvisningen Wusnmdfiamanils
Cuvajte ove upute 2 {0l A
Navodila shranite wushgsiaihEinpgn
Kilavuzu muhafaza edin Claalatll o3¢y Jadial

ISsaugokite Sig naudojimo instrukcija

[2 [ bEomHioN

Mpowussogutens n agpec, Pparyus: - DECATHLON - 4 BOULEVARD DE MONS - BP 299 - 59650 VILLENEUVE D'ASCQ CEDEX - FRANCE

Made in France - Fabriqué en France - Hecho en Francia - Fabricado na/em Franca - imal edildigi yer Fransa - Pagaminta Prancizijoje
- Razots Francija - Szarmazasi hely Franciaorszag - Wij J gua

T SESAEHEMES-345FFARNOY DY N - @ - TIYH A X/\N( Y I uTﬁﬂXEwmi@[Lﬁ FREh MERMATE | MABETE (FRRGETE B
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AUUNWIAU FIUALNU S1nauIwa Jarinaunslsinis 10540 - wan oL 3 lai ie il - Decathlon Trading Egypt - 1st Al Wozaraa Square 1169 - Sheraton - Cairo - Egypt SN
Decathlon Australia Pty Ltd, 634-726 Princess Highway, Tempe -Sydney -NSW 2044. @IIIZ@ Importador: Articulos Deportivos Decathlon de CV Avenida Ejército Nacional 826, Polanco 11
Seccion, C.P. 11540, Miguel Hidalgo, Ciudad de México, México R.F.C ADD 150727534 - Bicicleta fija - Tel.: 01 800 062 4500 - Material principal : Madera - Hecho en Francia [“vnm ] May
dap xe dap - San xuat tai Phap - Lau 5, s6 26 Ung Van Khiém, Phuding 25, Quéan Binh Thanh, TP. HCM, Vietnam @EEI® Di impor oleh: PT Decathlon Sports Indonesia. JI. Jalur Sutera
Boulevard, Kav. 49 Alam Sutera, Kunciran, Pinang - Kota Tangerang, Banten Indonesia - Dibuat Perancis - Sepeda latihan GZT™® IMPORTADO PARA CHILE POR: DECATHLON CHILE
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Canada Inc. DECATHLON, MAIL CHAMPLAIN, 2151 BOULEVARD LAPINIERE, BROSSARD QUEBEC, CANADA, J4W 2T5 / onlineservice@decathlon.ca / 1 (844) 533-3322 GILGED
3pobneHo y PpaHLyii - IMnopTep TOB «[lekatrnoH YkpaiHa» 04073, m. Kuis, npocnekt CtenaHa BaHaepw, 15 -I" Decathlon.ukraine@decathlon.com +380 44 3644241 - Bupo6Huk: « DECATHLON
S.E.», 4, boulevard de Mons, 59 650 VILLENEUVE D’ASCQ, France/[ekatnoH EC |, ®paHuis, 59650 BinbHer-a'/Ack, 6ynbeap ae MoH, 4, ®paHuis - BenotpeHaxep - TepmiH npupaTHocTi:
HeobMexeHWn - [laTa BUroToBIEeHHs BkasaHa Ha BIpobi abo ynakosli B cpopmati PPPP / MM EIEEZM ¢ siiall 2 )lad e il sliSe 4] - @M Decathlon USA LLC 2300 16th Street San
Francisco, CA 94103 +1-866-480-3565 @I Decathlon Philippines Inc. L2-2093.1 Level 2, Festival Supermall, Corporate Avenue, Filinvest Corporate City, Alabang, Muntinlupa City, 1770
Philippines - contact.philippines@decathlon.com @ Proizvedeno u Francuskoj - Uvoznik: DECATHLON d.o.0. Beograd, Bulevar Kralja Aleksandra 28, 11000 Beograd, Srbija. - Sobni
bicikl SLZYA KasakctaH Pecnybnukackl, 050040, Anmatbl kanackl, Megey aynaHbl anb-®apabu gaxfbinbl 100 i, TyprbiH emec yit-kai 4Pecnybnivka Kasaxcran, 050040, Pecny6nvka
KasaxctaH, r. Anmatbl, Meaeyckuii paiioH, np. Anb-®apabu, 4.100, H.n. 4. - BenotpeHaxep - BenotpeHaxep - ®paHuusiaa xacarnFaH - MpounsseneHo Bo ®PpaHuum - CnopTreH aiiHanbicyra
apHanFaH @G Roumasport SRL, bd. luliu Maniu, 546-560, Bucuresti - bicicleta magnetica - Fabricat in Franta @IZIDM Forgalmazza a Tizproba Magyarorszag kft., 2040 Budadrs, Baross utca
146. Informacio: 06 1 920 102 - Gyartja Decathlon - 4 Boulevard de Mons - BP 299-59650 Villeneuve d'Ascq - France - NIF: NO013342A / MAPLARIS SAS - IF 1007044 Cyclette -
EJ Main material : Wood - @ Matériau principal : Bois - B3 Material principal : Madera - €8 Hauptmaterial : Holz - [ Materiale principale : Legno - [ Hoofdmateriaal : Hout - & Material principal :
Madeira - @ Gtéwny materiat : Drewno - @ F6 anyag : Fa - @ Material principal : Lemn - E3 Hlavny material : Drevo - B Hlavni material : Dfevo - 1 Huvudsakligt material : Tra - (@ Glavni materijal
: Drvo - B8 Osnovni material : Les - @ Ana malzeme : Tahta - @ Pagrindiné medziaga : Mediena - E3 Osnovni materijal : Drvo - [ Galvenais materials : Kokmaterials - B KUpio UANIKO : ZUAo -
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